## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 07-00724, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the right-of-way vacation of a portion of Madera Street, Third District, as follows:

- a) Approve the Notice of Exemption pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines regarding vacating the County's Madera Street right-of-way underlying a portion of Santa Barbara County Assessor's Parcel number 143-220-021 near the township of Santa Ynez;
- b) Adopt the Resolution, Summary Order to Vacate, vacating the above referenced portion of Madera Street; and
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Quitclaim for the above referenced portion of Madera Street. [Enter body here.]